

**QUESTION NO 6**

**By Councillor Neil Ross for answer  
by the Convener of the Transport and  
Environment Committee at a meeting  
of the Council on 16 December 2021**

Back in 2017 the Council committed to making repairs on a right-first-time basis and was looking at the purchase of a Hot Box machine to allow hot repairs to be done. Please can you provide the following:

**Question** (1) The proportion of emergency repairs carried out within the expected timescale over the past twelve months?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) The proportion of temporary repairs that are subsequently replaced by permanent repairs within the expected timescale over the past twelve months? What is that timescale?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) How many 'hot box' repair machines does the Council have at its disposal at present for making 'hot' permanent repairs?

**Answer** (3)

**Question** (4) Has the Council investigated the potential of 'road mole' type repair solutions and, if so, what conclusion was reached?

**Answer** (4)